Ref No. SG89565

Date: 27 November 2019

REQUEST:

- 1. Do you hold a WDA(H) license?
- 2. What are the benefits of holding a WDA(H) license?
- 3. What are the 3 main requirements to maintain a WDA(H) license?
- 4. Does the WDA(H) license benefit the trust?
- 5. Are you likely to retain/renew the WDA(H) license? If not, what are your reasons of not wanting to hold a WDA(H) license?

OUR RESPONSE:

- 1. Yes
- 2. , 3, 4 and 5. The Freedom of Information Act 2000 allows access to recorded information held by a public authority. As such, we do not hold the information you require. However, in an effort to be helpful, you may find some of the information you require at: https://www.gov.uk/guidance/apply-formanufacturer-or-wholesaler-of-medicines-licences